correcTion #1100 MR

Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

1133577

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34443
Blue Top Energy LLC

API No. 15 - 15-205-28070-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 605 W. St. John NW_NW.NWNE gg; 36 Twp. 27 g R 16 [0 East[_] West
Address 2: PO BOX 31 5085 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  GIRARD State: KS  zjp: 66743 , 2463 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Dennis Lisack Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (502 ) 639-2047 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRACTOR: License #__ /160 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Wrestler, David L., a General Partnership

Wellsite Geologist: Robert Brotherton

Purchaser: __CVR

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/14/2012 01/07/2013 01/14/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Wilson

SARGENT

Lease Name: Well #: !

Field Name: __ Buffalo-Vilas

Producing Formation: Squirrel

Elevation: Ground:1039 Kelly Bushing: _ 00

Total Vertical Depth: 1015 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1005

feet depth to: 0 w/_120 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 180 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
04/08/2013

Confidential Release Date: 04/08/2015

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 04/16/2013




cogrecTion #1100 M RRT

Page Two
1133577
Operator Name: Blue Top Energy LLC Lease Name: SARGENT Well #: 7
Sec. 36 Twp.27 s. r16 P JEast [ | West County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo shale 135 159
Cores Taken Llves [FINo shale 273 310
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Shale 590 637
. sand 653" 683"
List All E. Logs Run:
lime 817 824
Gamma Ray Neutron - Cement Bond Log lime 824' 829
oil sand 854" 860"

CASING RECORD [ | New [J]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.0 7.0 12 20 Portland 6 none
casing 5.625 2.875 6.50 1005 Portland 120 none

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 21 shots 2" DML-RTG 854 - 864"
126bbls frack vol: 1620psi 854 - 864
3,000Ibs sand 854 - 864'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
1" 860" none [ Ives E1No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/17/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 6 0 1 27
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [D]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: SARGENT 7
API/Permit #: 15-205-28070-00-00

Doc ID: 1133577

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name

Approved Date

LocationInfoLink

Number of Feet East or
West From Section Line

Number of Feet North
or South From Section
Line

Save Link

Previous Value

04/11/2013

https://solar.kgs.ku.edu/
kcc/detail/locationinform
ation.cfm?section=36&t
2509

5105

..I..Ikcc/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?dociD=11
31757

New Value

04/16/2013

https://solar.kgs.ku.edu/
kcc/detail/locationinform
ation.cfm?section=36&t
2463

5085

..I..Ikcc/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?dociD=11
33577



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1131757

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-205-28070-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 34443 API No. 15 -

Name: Blue Top Energy LLC Spot Description:

Address 1; 605 W. St. John _NW NW NWNE g, 36 Twp. 27 g g 16 [O] East| | West
Address 2: PO BOX 31 5105 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: GIRARD state: KS Zip: 66743 ., 2509 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Dennis Lisack

Phone: (502 ) 639-2047

CONTRACTOR: License # /160
Wrestler, David L., a General Partnership

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: Robert Brotherton

Purchaser: _ CVR

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/14/2012 01/07/2013 01/14/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Ese [lsw
County: Wilson
Lease Name: SARGENT Well #: !
Field Name: __Buffalo-Vilas
Producing Formation: _Squirrel
Elevation: Ground: 1039 Kelly Bushing: 00
Total Depth: 1015 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1005
feet depth to: 0 w/ 120 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 180 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 04/08/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 04/11/2013




KOLAR Document ID: 1131757

Page Two
Operator Name: Blue Top Energy LLC Lease Name: SARGENT Well #: 1
Sec. 36 Twp.27 s. r.16 [0]East [ ] West County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No (O] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name T Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo shale 1% 1%

hal 273 310
Cores Taken Llves [PINo shale
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Shale 590 637
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ JYes [ ]No sand 653 683'
List All E. Logs Run: lime 817 824'
Gamma Ray Neutron - Cement Bond Log lime 824' 829'

oil sand 854" 860'

CASING RECORD [ | New [T]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.0 7.0 12 20 Portland 6 none
casing 5.625 2.875 6.50 1005 Portland 120 none

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 11 /17/2013 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ ]GasLift [ _]Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
6 0 1 27
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [O]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
2 2" DML-RTG

126bbls frack vol: 1620psi

3,000lbs sand

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
1" 860’ none

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Blue Top Energy LLC

Well Name SARGENT 7

Doc ID 1131757

Perforations

2 21 shots 2" DML-RTG 854 - 864'
126bbls frack vol: 854 - 864'
1620psi

3,000Ibs sand 854 - 864’




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Blue Top Energy LLC
Well Name SARGENT 7

Doc ID 1131757

Casing

surface 12.0 7.0 12 20 Portland |6 none
casing 5.625 2.875 6.50 1005 Portland |120 none




CONDITIONS

Concrete to ba delivered o the nearsst accessible point dver passable road,
undsr truck’s own power, Dug 1o delivery at owner's or intermadiary’s diraction,
802 N. Industrial Rd. ! i
seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner oy siflewalks,
b): Hoarood 1 o T I R R R, T
Iola, Kansas 66749 LA Cts, nw ::‘flalge will ba made for holding trucks ieng®r. Thi la com:Fns eormct
Pho s (620) 365 5588 mg;og;m;hg mg'?;’rd?ggpglwmd assume responsibility for
e g \p NOTICE TO OWNER
Failure of this contractor ns sm material or sevices 10
W mﬁl?ﬂil&m&ﬂ?”ﬂ tha ﬁllng ofa ic’s lien on the property
SOLD TO: p :
CASH EUSTOMER : : DﬁUE NREBTL%K M DIL
TME FORMULA LoansicE | | vampsompepED - | i1 C e
, % LAL MR % AIR
11:43:84a WELL 111,08 yd 11.988 yd 9. 09 3. B
SRR T ) LOAD # L ENRRRS DR BATCHE = - | SLUMP
: .- Tao Date 1 11.09 yd
01-88-13  Today. . . |. 1 | 11.02 yd . 23044 | B/yd
: — ——
B . WARNING {ToBE SIG‘JEDP??:;&I.“V;!RQAT%AEEE :A%ELE&SQEDE CURBLINE)
IRRITATING TO THE SKIN'AND EYES . Dear Customer-The diiver of his ruck in presentiag this RELEASE lo
Pifland: Cemel and Gloves.- PROLONGED CONTAC"I' MAY you for your signature is of the opinion thel the size and weight of his
waid Cm Wﬂh Eyas ard Prolonged Corisct With-Skini: In.Case of - ok maﬁ goﬁlsagys ﬁsgﬁaﬁetﬂ ﬂhgdmlr:es ang;‘:ﬂc:readﬁr_g .
i Eﬁs& EIUWSRY:" .hly Wl eer TRl erel, e ke, :b;‘:mwg [ hglp You in every way that we can, but N ot fo oty WEIGHMASTER' -
CEAING i FLENT A CHANGES OF GAGELLATON f GRIGNAL NSTRUCTONS WUST | ., e ander it pocen. gy s,
TELEPHGNED ta the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS. o agoet to he i 1o Tud o the aeis af is vehics 20 )
T undepsgnad promiss (o pey ol ctes, ekl ssaoveble sy o, e b enecng that he wil nat fier the public siret, Futher, &5 addiionsl considera- MY SIGH BELOW INDICATES THAT | HAYE READ THE HEALT
e oered Yo ¥ i, aiyees o oy v b hamess Ve dive NOTICE AND SUPPLIEE WILL NOT I AESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAHA
Aot o okt 0 oy of ey i s ret o b oo 24% pr v ittt ot fblovicbiukioadll  /1EN DELIVER NG |4 31DE CURG -INE.
Not Responsila for Reartive Aggregele or Color Qualiy. Mo Claim Allowed Unless Made at Tine arisin out of defivery of this order. op
Malerial is Deivered, SIGNED
A §25 Sarvice Cherge and Loss of the Cash Discount vl be colected on &l Retumed Checss,
Excess Delay Time Charged @ §50HR. X / A = ;
QUANTITY CODE DESCRIPTION _ - P R N PRIGE ‘EXTENDED PRICE
11,23 - WELL WELL - (1@ SACKS PER UNIT) é L 11.2a ol. 0@ S561. 88
11.28 MIXEHRUL MIXING & HARULING il.08@ £29. 02 275, 28
2.80 - TRUCKRING TRUCKING CHARGE - g A : 2.58 N ] / Kasen |-
%f\ o
5 % \. }
RETURNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALl OWED :
r): D(\ . | 1. dosnor reapy 5. TRUCK BROKE DOWN ' gy - BbTotal $ Sert-e
. 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 7. ACCIDENT
: f ’ 9\,'1 3, TRUGK AHEAD ON JOB 8. CITATION s Tax % 6. 3!3&5‘??1 G54
LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB STARTUNLOADING | & S HEDOMN & OTHER - TIME DUE btal 4 eG4
. I / * = : Urder % Hir54
\ﬁ 0% ' . ADDITIONALCHARGEY
TOTAL ROUND TRIP TOTAL AT JOB UNLOADING TIME & DELAYTME | aonmONALCHARGEZ
Pa
C?L‘éjj ’ GRAND TOTAL P ’%S‘
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 08, 2013

Dennis Lisack

Blue Top Energy LLC
605 W. St. John

PO BOX 31
GIRARD, KS 66743

Re:ACO1
API 15-205-28070-00-00
SARGENT 7
NE/4 Sec.36-27S-16E
Wilson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Dennis Lisack
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All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any
interpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses
incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our
general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

THANK YOU

Sensor | Offset (ft) Schematic Description Len (ft) | OD(in) | Wit(Ib)

TEMP 1742 —

—._ CBLTEKCO-168 1x2 w Temp (Del) (010) 9.75 1.69 50.00
WVE3FT 1533 Tekco 400 Deg F 1 11/16" Dual Receiver with Temp)
WVFCAL 15.33 7

WVESFT 1433 —

WVFTEMP | 10.92 7 o —
WVFSYNC | 10.92

—._ GR-TITAN_169 (TIT169_001) 475 1.69 20.00
Titan 1 11/16" Gamma Ray

GR 759 —

CCL-TITAN_169 (TIT169) 1.83 1.69 7.50
CCL 505 — Than 1 11/16" Cogging CCL

—. NEU-TITAN (TIT801) 433 1.69 25.00
TITAN 1 11/16" Neutron

NEU 063 —

Dataset: sargeant #7.db: field/well/run1/pass2.6
Total Length: 20.67 ft

Total Weight: 102.50 Ib

0O.D. 1.69in

Database File: f\sargeant #7.db

Dataset Pathname: pass2.6

Presentation Format: scbl_dr

Dataset Creation: Mon Jan 14 13:43:40 2013 by Calc Std Casedhole 09061
Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:240

9 Collar Locator -1 0 AMP3FT (mV) 200200 VDL 1200
0 Gamma Ray 150 1200 TT3FT (usec) 200

150 ar 300 1500 TTSFT (usec) 200
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